
Slippery Rock (10-8, 0-4 PSAC-W) -vs- Seton Hill (16-5, 4-0 PSAC-W)
3/22/2026 at Greensburg, PA (SHU Baseball Complex)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Christian Zilli (2-0)
Loss: Mark Wilbur (1-2)
Save: Zach Herb (5)
HBP: Jack Pletcher
PB: None
 
Start: 1:25 PM   Time: 2:23   Attendance: 225   Weather: sunny and hot
Game notes:
- J. Pletcher faced 2 batters in the 3rd.

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Slippery Rock 3 0 4 1 0 0 0 8 9 3
Seton Hill 5 1 3 1 0 0 X 10 9 1

Slippery Rock 8

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Gage Gillott lf 2 0 0 1 0 0 0
Michael Kitko dh 3 1 0 0 1 0 3
Stone Powell 1b 3 2 2 1 1 1 0
Treston Nemeth c 4 2 2 0 0 0 0
Clay Wiesen 2b 2 2 0 0 2 1 0
Jake Robinson ss 3 1 2 3 1 0 1
Darryn Callahan rf 4 0 1 2 0 1 1
Brandon Butler 3b 3 0 0 0 1 2 2
Luke Anderton cf 4 0 2 1 0 1 0
Zachary Hare p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Mark Wilbur p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Cole Grady p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 28 8 9 8 6 6 7

2B: Stone Powell (1); Jake Robinson (1)
HR: Stone Powell (1)
SF: Gage Gillott (1)
HBP: Gage Gillott (1)
E: Zachary Hare (1); Mark Wilbur (1); Cole Grady (1)

Seton Hill 10

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Jack Whalen cf 4 3 3 1 0 1 0
Brady McGuire 3b 2 1 1 0 2 0 0
Owen Henne ss 3 1 2 4 0 1 3
Colin Ahr 1b 3 0 1 1 0 1 0
Nate Dorinsky rf 2 1 0 0 2 2 1
Jakob Haynes dh 3 1 0 0 1 2 0
Gage Wheaton lf 3 1 1 1 1 2 3
    Austyn Winkleblech lf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Heath Fetchik c 1 1 0 0 2 0 0
Joe Fiedor 2b 4 1 1 0 0 2 1
Jack Pletcher p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Adam Horst p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Christian Zilli p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Zach Herb p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 25 10 9 7 8 11 8

2B: Owen Henne (1)
SH: Heath Fetchik (1)
SF: Owen Henne (1); Colin Ahr (1)
SB: Jack Whalen (3); Brady McGuire (1); Colin Ahr (1); Nate
Dorinsky (1); Gage Wheaton (1); Joe Fiedor (1)
E: Nate Dorinsky (1)
DP: 1

Slippery Rock IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Zachary Hare 0.2 3 5 4 3 1 1 0 0 0 4 8 1 0 39
Mark Wilbur (L, 1-2) 2.0 6 4 4 2 2 0 0 0 0 11 14 3 1 46
Cole Grady 3.1 0 1 0 3 8 1 0 0 0 10 14 2 0 63
Totals 9 10 8 8 11 2 0 0 0 25 36 6 1 148

Seton Hill IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Jack Pletcher 2.0 4 5 5 3 2 1 0 1 0 9 13 0 3 48
Adam Horst 2.0 4 3 3 2 1 0 0 0 0 9 12 5 0 45
Christian Zilli (W, 2-0) 2.0 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 7 8 2 3 25
Zach Herb (S, 5) 1.0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 3 3 0 1 10
Totals 9 8 8 6 6 1 0 1 0 28 36 7 7 128



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 3   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 5   Hits: 3   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Slippery Rock - Top of 1st ROC SHU
Gage Gillott grounded out to 2b (0-1 K). 0 0
M. Kitko walked (3-2 KBFBBFB). 0 0
Stone Powell struck out swinging (2-2 BKKBS). 0 0
T. Nemeth singled to right field (0-1 K); M. Kitko advanced to second. 0 0
Clay Wiesen walked (3-2 KFFBFBBB); T. Nemeth advanced to second; M. Kitko advanced to third. 0 0
J. Robinson walked, RBI (3-2 KBBFFBB); Clay Wiesen advanced to second; T. Nemeth advanced to third; M.
Kitko scored. 1 0
D. Callahan singled to right field, 2 RBI (0-2 FF); J. Robinson advanced to second; Clay Wiesen scored; T.
Nemeth scored. 3 0
D. Callahan advanced to second on a wild pitch; J. Robinson advanced to third on a wild pitch. 3 0
B. Butler struck out swinging (1-2 KFBS). 3 0

Seton Hill - Bottom of 1st ROC SHU
J. Whalen singled to center field (0-1 K). 3 0
J. Whalen stole second. 3 0
J. Whalen stole third. 3 0
B. McGuire walked (3-2 BBBKKB). 3 0
O. Henne singled to left field, RBI (3-2 BKBFFB); B. McGuire advanced to third; J. Whalen scored. 3 1
O. Henne advanced to second on an error by p, failed pickoff attempt, advanced to third on the error; B.
McGuire scored on the error. 3 2
C. Ahr flied out to rf, SF, RBI; O. Henne scored. 3 3
N. Dorinsky walked (3-2 KBBSBFB). 3 3
J. Haynes struck out looking (0-2 SSFFK). 3 3
N. Dorinsky stole second. 3 3
G. Wheaton singled through the right side, RBI (1-2 SSBFF); N. Dorinsky scored. 3 4
G. Wheaton stole second. 3 4
G. Wheaton advanced to third on a wild pitch. 3 4
H. Fetchik walked (3-2 BFSBBB). 3 4
Mark Wilbur to p for Zachary Hare. 3 4
H. Fetchik advanced to second on a throwing error by p, failed pickoff attempt; G. Wheaton scored,
unearned. 3 5
J. Fiedor grounded out to ss (1-0 B). 3 5

Slippery Rock - Top of 2nd ROC SHU
L. Anderton grounded out to 2b (0-0). 3 5
Gage Gillott hit by pitch (0-0). 3 5
M. Kitko grounded into double play 2b to ss to 1b (1-0 B); Gage Gillott out on the play. 3 5

Seton Hill - Bottom of 2nd ROC SHU
J. Whalen singled to third base, bunt (1-0 B). 3 5
B. McGuire singled through the right side (1-0 B); J. Whalen advanced to third. 3 5
O. Henne flied out to rf, SF, RBI (1-1 BK); J. Whalen scored. 3 6
C. Ahr singled through the left side (0-2 FF); B. McGuire advanced to second. 3 6
C. Ahr stole second; B. McGuire stole third. 3 6
N. Dorinsky walked (3-2 BBKSFBFB). 3 6
J. Haynes struck out swinging (1-2 BKKFS). 3 6
G. Wheaton struck out swinging (3-2 BKSFBBS). 3 6

Slippery Rock - Top of 3rd ROC SHU
Stone Powell doubled to left center (0-2 SKF). 3 6
T. Nemeth singled to right field (0-1 K); Stone Powell advanced to third. 3 6
A. Horst to p for J. Pletcher. 3 6
Clay Wiesen walked (3-2 FBBBFB); T. Nemeth advanced to second. 3 6
J. Robinson singled through the right side, 2 RBI (1-1 KB); Clay Wiesen advanced to second; T. Nemeth
scored; Stone Powell scored. 5 6



D. Callahan flied out to cf (2-1 KBB); Clay Wiesen advanced to third. 5 6
B. Butler walked (3-1 FBBBB); J. Robinson advanced to second. 5 6
L. Anderton singled to center field, RBI (0-1 F); B. Butler advanced to second; J. Robinson advanced to
third; Clay Wiesen scored. 6 6
Gage Gillott flied out to lf, SF, RBI (3-1 BBBK); J. Robinson scored. 7 6
M. Kitko lined out to 3b (3-2 BBKFBF). 7 6

Runs: 4   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   

Seton Hill - Bottom of 3rd ROC SHU
H. Fetchik walked (3-2 BKBBKB). 7 6
J. Fiedor singled through the right side (0-0); H. Fetchik advanced to third. 7 6
J. Whalen singled to pitcher, RBI (1-0 B); J. Fiedor advanced to second; H. Fetchik scored. 7 7
J. Whalen stole second; J. Fiedor stole third. 7 7
B. McGuire fouled out to 1b (1-0 B). 7 7
O. Henne doubled to right field, 2 RBI (0-1 K); J. Whalen scored; J. Fiedor scored. 7 9
C. Ahr popped up to lf (0-0). 7 9
Cole Grady to p for Mark Wilbur. 7 9
N. Dorinsky struck out swinging (1-2 BKFS). 7 9

Slippery Rock - Top of 4th ROC SHU
Stone Powell homered down the lf line, RBI (0-0). 8 9
T. Nemeth lined out to cf (0-0). 8 9
Clay Wiesen lined out to cf (1-1 KB). 8 9
J. Robinson doubled down the rf line, advanced to third on a fielding error by rf (3-1 BKBB). 8 9
D. Callahan struck out looking (0-2 SKK). 8 9

Seton Hill - Bottom of 4th ROC SHU
J. Haynes walked (3-2 KBBFBB). 8 9
G. Wheaton walked (3-2 BFBBKB); J. Haynes advanced to second. 8 9
H. Fetchik reached on a fielder's choice, SAC, bunt (0-0); G. Wheaton advanced to second; J. Haynes
advanced to third on a throwing error by p. 8 9
J. Fiedor struck out swinging (0-2 FKS). 8 9
J. Whalen struck out swinging (1-2 SBFS). 8 9
H. Fetchik advanced to second on a wild pitch; G. Wheaton advanced to third on a wild pitch; J. Haynes
scored on a wild pitch, unearned. 8 10
B. McGuire walked (3-1 BKBBB). 8 10
O. Henne struck out swinging (3-2 SSBBFBS). 8 10

Slippery Rock - Top of 5th ROC SHU
C. Zilli to p for A. Horst. 8 10
B. Butler grounded out to p (0-0). 8 10
L. Anderton singled to right center (2-0 BB). 8 10
Gage Gillott grounded out to p (2-2 KBSB); L. Anderton advanced to second. 8 10
M. Kitko flied out to cf (0-0). 8 10

Seton Hill - Bottom of 5th ROC SHU
C. Ahr struck out looking (2-2 KSBBK). 8 10
N. Dorinsky struck out swinging (3-2 KBFBBS). 8 10
J. Haynes flied out to cf (0-0). 8 10

Slippery Rock - Top of 6th ROC SHU
Stone Powell walked (3-1 BFBBB). 8 10
T. Nemeth lined out to lf (0-2 KF). 8 10
Clay Wiesen struck out swinging (3-2 FBBBSS). 8 10
J. Robinson grounded out to 1b unassisted (0-0). 8 10



 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Seton Hill - Bottom of 6th ROC SHU
G. Wheaton struck out looking (3-2 BSBBKFFK). 8 10
H. Fetchik popped up to 2b (0-1 K). 8 10
J. Fiedor struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b (2-2 BFBKS). 8 10

Slippery Rock - Top of 7th ROC SHU
Winkleblech to lf for G. Wheaton. 8 10
Z. Herb to p for C. Zilli. 8 10
D. Callahan grounded out to ss (0-0). 8 10
B. Butler struck out looking (2-2 BKFBK). 8 10
L. Anderton struck out swinging (1-2 SBSS). 8 10

Seton Hill - Bottom of 7th ROC SHU


